OEM Alpha Smartware  Technical Data Sheet
Möhlenhoff GmbH
Museumstraße 54a
38229 Salzgitter
 +49 5341 8475 0
135394.2424

• Polish
For more details on the products, system and cloud solutions, visit www.alphasmartware.de.
Type designation Designation Scope of supply
IOTG 26001-N1 Alpha Smartware IoT Gateway
• Alpha Smartware IoT Gateway
• 5 V Micro USB power supply unit
• Quick Install Guide in 11 languages
OEM Alpha Smartware  Technical Data Sheet
Möhlenhoff GmbH
Museumstraße 54a
38229 Salzgitter
 +49 5341 8475 0
135394.2424
2 Technical data
Supply voltage  5 V/DC via micro USB interface
Supply voltage of plug-in power supply unit (input)  100 V-240 V/ 50 … 60 Hz
Power consumption of plug-in power supply unit  max. 5 W
Power consumption  200 mA max.
Standby power consumption  1.7 W
Protection type  IP20
Protection class III
Ambient temperature  0 °C to 40 °C
Ambient humidity 5 to 80%, not condensing
Dimensions (W x H x D)  62 x 62 x 17.5 mm
Weight  180 g (incl. packing)
Radio protocol, radio frequency  cSP-L: 868.3 and 869.525 MHz SRD band
Max. transmission power ≤ 25 mW
Radio security type AES128 CCM encryption of user data
Typical free-field radio range  400 m
WiFi protocol IEEE 802.11 b/g/n
WiFi frequency 2.4 GHz
WiFi encryption WPA / WPA2
Other interfaces USB port for power supply of additional sensors (3.9 W)
Packaging dimensions 92 x 89 x 58 mm
Housing colour RAL 9003 (signal white)
Housing material PA-757 ABS
2.1 System boundary
Maximum number of communication members: Within a radius of 50 meters up to 50 Alpha Smartware devices are technically possible, but actually
not validated.
3 Approvals and certificates
The CE identification documents that the products that the products placed on the market comply with the applicable requirements of
the EU Directives.